

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Retaining Wall Repairs** Sec. No: **22-RETWL-03-MS**

Date of Letting: **April 12, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Martam Const., Inc. 120 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | Copenhaver Const., Co. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136 | |
|---|--|--------|----------|---------------------|-----------|--|-----------|---|-----------|
| Item No. | Items | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 1 | \$250.00 | 250.00 | \$250.00 | 250.00 | \$100.00 | 100.00 |
| 2 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 1 | \$250.00 | 250.00 | \$300.00 | 300.00 | \$40.00 | 40.00 |
| 3 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 1 | \$125.00 | 175.00 | \$100.00 | 140.00 | \$0.01 | 0.01 |
| 4 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6" | SQ YD | 89 | \$30.00 | 2,670.00 | \$26.00 | 2,314.00 | \$15.00 | 1,335.00 |
| 5 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQ YD | 6 | \$17.00 | 102.00 | \$25.00 | 150.00 | \$35.00 | 210.00 |
| 6 | SODDING, SALT TOLERANT | SQ YD | 62 | \$45.00 | 2,790.00 | \$32.00 | 1,984.00 | \$26.00 | 1,612.00 |
| 7 | INLET FILTERS | EACH | 1 | \$200.00 | 200.00 | \$250.00 | 250.00 | \$150.00 | 150.00 |
| 8 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 106 | \$10.00 | 1,060.00 | \$4.00 | 424.00 | \$2.00 | 212.00 |
| 9 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH | SQ FT | 665 | \$12.00 | 7,980.00 | \$12.00 | 7,980.00 | \$15.00 | 9,975.00 |
| 10 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ FT | 665 | \$4.00 | 2,660.00 | \$2.00 | 1,330.00 | \$4.00 | 2,660.00 |
| 11 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CU YD | 121 | \$100.00 | 12,100.00 | \$59.00 | 7,139.00 | \$89.00 | 10,769.00 |
| 12 | SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL | SQ FT | 506 | \$120.00 | 60,720.00 | \$136.00 | 68,816.00 | \$120.00 | 60,720.00 |
| 13 | MOBILIZATION | L SUM | 1 | \$7,560.00 | 7,560.00 | \$7,600.00 | 7,600.00 | \$14,000.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 14 | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | CAL MO | 2 | \$1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | 2,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 15 | RETAINING WALL REMOVAL | SQ FT | 254 | \$30.00 | 7,620.00 | \$36.00 | 9,144.00 | \$19.00 | 4,826.00 |
| 16 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | L SUM | 1 | \$2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | \$6,200.00 | 6,200.00 |
| 17 | PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES | FOOT | 135 | \$26.00 | 3,510.00 | \$36.00 | 4,860.00 | \$19.00 | 2,565.00 |
| 18 | DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 11 | \$175.00 | 1,925.00 | \$195.00 | 2,145.00 | \$160.00 | 1,760.00 |
| 19 | GRADING AND SHAPING FORESLOPES | FOOT | 149 | \$20.00 | 2,980.00 | \$22.00 | 3,278.00 | \$22.00 | 3,278.00 |
| 20 | TEST HOLES | EACH | 4 | \$500.00 | 2,000.00 | \$400.00 | 1,600.00 | \$100.00 | 400.00 |
| 21 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L SUM | 1 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | 41,000.00 |
| Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements | | | | \$135,552.00 | | \$134,104.00 | | \$163,812.01 | |